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t [COMMUNICATIONS RECEIVED IN
THE REGIONAL OFFICES OF I. & B.
MINISTRY

178. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to refer to the answer given to Unstarred Question No. 328 in the Rajya Sabha on the 4th May, 1961 and state:

(a) what are the reasons for not sending replies in Hindi to all the communications received in Hindi in the Field Offices at Indore, Rewa, Gwalior, Bilaspur, Jabalpur and Bhopal;

(b) whether Hindi-knowing staff and Hindi typewriters are available In sufficient number in all these offices and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) what arrangements have now been made or are being made in all these offices to send invariably all replies in Hindi to all the communi cations received in Hindi?]
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tfTHE MINISTER OF INFORMA-
TION AND BROADCASTING (DB. B.
V. KESHAR): (a) In most cases, to save time, standard printed forms which were available in English were used. Action to print them in Hindi and other regional languages is being taken.

(b) Hindi knowing employees are available in these offices but not Hindi typewriters. The volume of work with each Field Unit does not jus tify the supply of a Hindi typewriter.

(c) Necessary instructions have been issued to these offices to ensure, as far as possible, that all Hindi letters are replied to in Hindi.]
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t [HINDI NOTING IN THE OFFICES OF THB
PLANNING COMMISSION
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179. SHRINAWAB SINGH CH AU
HAN: Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:

(a) the names of Offices under the Planning Commission which are located in Hindi-speaking areas;

(b) the names out of the aforesaid offices
(i) which have been given permission for noting in Hindi on files and (ii) which have not been given such permission and the reasons for not giving such permission; and

(c) the steps that are taken to meet shortage ~ of Hindi typewriters and Hindi-knowing employees in those offices?]
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PLANNING (SHRI S. N. MISHRA): (a) A statement is attached.

(b) All these offices have been permitted to use Hindi for noting on flies, where feasible.

(c) These offices are small establishments, and are primarily concerned with the collection of field data

+[ 1 English translation.
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and analysis of programme operation required ior evaluation studies undertaken by Programme Evaluation Organisation each year. At this stage, the volume of Hindi work in these offices is too small to require a Hindi typewriter. The position is being watched and Hindi typewriters will be provided when needed. The employees working in these offices, who do not have a working knowledge of Hindi, have been asked to learn Hindi through the Hindi Teaching Scheme wherever such facilities are available.

STATEMENT

Offices of the Planning Commission in the Hindi-speaking regions
Rajasthan:

1. Project Evaluation Office, Jaipur
2. Project Evaluation Office,
Uttar Pradesh;

Jodhpur

3.Regional Evaluation Office, Lucknow
4.Project Evaluation Office, Gorakhpur

S. Project Evaluation Office, Meerut fl. Project Evaluation Office, Unnao
Madhya Pradesh;

7. Project Evaluation Office, Dewas

8. Project Evaluation Office, Bilaspur

9. Project Evaluation Office, Jabalpur
Bihar:

10. Project Evaluation Office, Pusa

11. Project Evaluation Office, Gaya].

APPOINTMENT OF CONSULS

180. SHRrI BIREN ROY: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Honorary Consuls are appointed by the Ministry of External Affairs and if so, what are the criteria for these appointments; and
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(b) whether suitable Indian nationals are now available to replace loreigners?

to Questions

THE PRIME MINISTER AnD MINISTER
OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRI
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU): (a) Honorary Consuls are appointed by the Ministry of External Affairs in places where there is no official Indian diplomatic or Consular Mission, with a view to rendering consular services to local people and generally looking after the interests of Indian community settled there.
Initial recommendation regarding the appointment of an Honorary Consul is made by India's representative accredited to that country keeping in view the social standing, financial integrity and evidence of real and sympathetic interest in India, in the person recommended. Prime Minister's approval is obtained before these appointments are made.

(b) Out of the five Honorary Consuls-General/Consuls at present functioning, one in Djibouti (French So-maliland) is of Indian origin and is also the President of the local Indian Association. So far no suitable Indians have become available for appointment as Honorary Consuls-General/Consuls in the other four places, namely Copenhagen, Munich, Stuttgart and Athens.
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